

Date: 11/12/2020

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, Harrisburg, Pa 17120

I, Eugene Sloush, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Thank you,

Eugene Sloush - COO

March

November 9, 2020

Power Marketing Group, LLC c/o Mr. Keith Kurlansky 140 Grand Street, Suite 300 White Plains, NY 10601

Email: kkurlansky@licenselogix.com

Dear Mr. Kurlansky:

Re: Security Requirement for Power Marketing Group, LLC

Philadelphia Gas Works ("PGW") is aware that Power Marketing Group, LLC has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the service territory of Philadelphia Gas Works. You have stated that, in performing these services, Power Marketing Group, LLC will take title to any delivered natural gas.

Under its tariff, Philadelphia Gas Works could require Power Marketing Group, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas Works determines to be appropriate. Upon final approval of your application to PGW and prior to enrolling customers, security in the first year for firm pools will be required based on your estimated firm pool size. It will be updated annually based on actual firm pool size.

At this time, Power Marketing Group, LLC does not need to post a bond or other form of security.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at 215-684-6725.

Sincerely,

John Zuk

Sr. Vice President, Gas Management

/dls